
Townhill Ward 2017/22

Cllr Cyril Anderson Income £35,000.00

Cllr David Hopkins £35,000.00 £105,000.00

Cllr Lesley Walton £35,000.00 Total 

Donations £15,000.00 £150,000.00

£15,000.00 £45,000.00

£15,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.458 1/2/2018 £5,623.21 £144,376.79

Repairing  38m of 2.7 high Chainlink Palisade fencing around Paradise Park 

in Townhill 

CB0.485 27/02/2018 £250.00 £144,126.79 Deep clean & paint bus shelter at Graiglwydd Square Powys Ave 

CB0.524 20/04/2018 £175.00 £143,951.79 Wild Flower Planting in Dyfed Ave, Penygraig Rd & Various Sites 

CB0.544 23/05/2018 £561.00 £143,390.79 Installing a Motorcycle Barrier at Pentyla Playing Fields

CB0.557 22/06/2018 £5,435.00 £137,955.79 S & F Galvanised Palisade Fencing For Paradise Park 

CB0.678 14/03/2019 £172.00 £137,783.79 Wild Flower Planting in Dyfed Ave, Penygraig Rd & Various Sites 

CB0.724 6/7/2019 £270.00 £137,513.79 Replacement of a dog bin on railings at Creidol Road 

Journal 23/08/2019 £59.99 £137,453.80 Design Print for Business cards 

CB0.763 18/10/2019 £5,800.00 £131,653.80 S & F Multiplay Unit for the Phoenix Centre Playground 

CB0.806 28/01/2020 £4,242.61 £127,411.19 Double yellow lines & no through rd sign 

CB0.827 24/02/2020 £742.50 £126,668.69 9 Flowering Troughs at Griaglwdd Square,Mayhill Shops & Gors Shops

FM0500 8/5/2020 £1,000.00 £125,668.69 Payment towards astro turf for Seaview Primary School 

FM0507 22/09/2020 £9,000.00 £116,668.69 Payment towards astro turf for Seaview Primary School 

FM0515 20/10/2020 £10,000.00 £106,668.69 Payment towards Play Equipment for Townhill  Primary School 

CB0.901 30/10/2020 £609.00 £106,059.69 Supply Daffodils bulbs at various sites 

CB0.946 18/01/2021 £1,092.13 £104,967.56 Floral Display various sites Townhill 

CB0.953 28/01/2021 £2,717.50 £102,250.06 S & F Galvanised Palisade Fencing For Gors Park & bike & Swing Barrier

FM0560 23/04/21 £500.00 £101,750.06 Payment to the Pheonix Centre for projects 

CB0.1055CP £40,000.00 £61,750.06 Capital Scheme Commitment  Mayhill Park 

CB0.1138 16/12/21 £1,654.23 £60,095.83 Floral Display various sites Townhill 

CB0.1150 27/01/22 £880.00 £59,215.83 S & F Galvanised gate,barrier & pedestrian Guard rail for Mayhill park 

CB0.1187 14/03/22 £2,000.00 £57,215.83 Re tarmac path to Mayhill Park 

FM0292 1/11/2018 £300.00 £56,915.83 Donation to Alzheimer's Suffers Topic House 

FM0322 23/04/2018 £5,100.00 £51,815.83 Donation for 4 Defibrillators & 4 Alarmed External Cabinets for Townhill CC

FM0329 5/2/2018 £300.00 £51,515.83 Swansea Spring Pride 

FM0370 24/10/2018 £9,000.00 £42,515.83 Donation to the Phoenix Centre for various projects

FM0371 26/10/2018 £1,000.00 £41,515.83 Terry Gray Gwent Boxing Club Swansea 

FM0384 28/01/2019 £1,000.00 £40,515.83 St Nicholas on the hill 

FM0392 3/4/2019 £2,000.00 £38,515.83 Donation to Mayhill Washing Lake & Community Food Gardens 

FM0443 15/11/2019 £500.00 £38,015.83 Donation to Mayhill Washing Lake & Community Food Gardens 

Journal 12/3/2019 £153.00 £37,862.83 Donation to Townhill Library for 100 Years 

FM0468 23/03/2020 £3,000.00 £34,862.83 Donation to Lifepoint Church for food bank 

FM0472 4/2/2020 £3,000.00 £31,862.83 Donation to Lifepoint Church for food bank 

FM0479 5/6/2020 £1,000.00 £30,862.83 Donation to the Phoenix Centre for various projects

FM0531 16/12/2020 £3,000.00 £27,862.83 Donation to Lifepoint Church for food bank for food hampers 

FM0578 21/07/21 £500.00 £27,362.83 Donation to Rosehill FC towards equipment 

FM0646 11/2/2022 £1,000.00 £26,362.83 Donation to Friends of Mayhill Park for their open day

FM0664 14/03/22 £16,550.00 £9,812.83

Donations to Seaview & Townhill Primary,Pheonix Centre,Great bale 

Challenge & Rosehill FC 

CB0.1192 15/03/22 £9,812.83 £0.00 Park Project in Mayhill 


